Qualified to the toughest Canadian Standards, Lifeline ™ FAS
is 2-hour fire rated to ULC S-139-00 and CSA type FAS
certified without the need for extra barrier tapes, metal sheaths
or special installation procedures. Designed to meet the fire
rating requirements of the National Building Code of Canada,
the functional requirements of the National Fire Code of
Canada and the installation requirements of the Standard for
the Installation of Fire Alarm Systems.

Size
 STRAND
Number of
Conductors
Overall
 Diameter
In.         (mm)
Weight
Lbs/Mft    (kg/km)
Nominal
Capacitance
pf/ft             (pf/m)
DC
Resistance
Ohms/Mft
FAS-2C/18NS 18-solid 2 0.33       (8.4) 53            (79) 15             (48) 6.5
FAS-4C/18NS 18-solid 4 0.37       (9.4) 76           (113) 15             (48) 6.5
FAS-6C/18NS 18-solid 6 0.43      (10.9) 104         (155) 15             (48) 6.5
FAS-8C/18NS 18-solid 8 0.51      (13.0) 136         (202) 15             (48) 6.5
FAS-2C/16NS 16-solid 2 0.33       (8.4) 62             (92) 17             (56) 4.1
FAS-4C/16NS 16-solid 4 0.40      (10.2) 94           (140) 17             (56) 4.1
FAS-2C/14NS 14 -7 str 2 0.39       (9.9) 80           (119) 19             (62) 2.6
FAS-4C/14NS 14 -7 str 4 0.44      (11.2) 125         (186) 19             (62) 2.6
FAS-2C/12NS 12 -7 str 2 0.42      (10.7) 101         (150) 21             (69) 1.8
FAS-4C/12NS 12 -7 str 4 0.49      (12.4) 168         (250) 21             (69) 1.8
Unshielded - CSA type FAS and 2-Hour Fire Rated per ULC S139-00 at 150 Volts
For more information, call your LIFELINETM friend at 1-800-333-4248  ext. 2600
Lifeline_ fas_ Rev.1_ Feb_04
LifelineTM
Part Number
Copper AWG
Size
 STRAND
Number of
Conductors
Overall
Diameter
In.         (mm)
Weight
Lbs/Mft       (kg/km)
Nominal
Capacitance
pf/ft             (pf/m)
DC
Resistance
Ohms/Mft
FAS-2C/18OS 18-solid 2 0.33        (8.4) 57             (85) 26             (85) 6.5
FAS-4C/18OS 18-solid 4 0.38        (9.7) 81           (121) 26             (85) 6.5
FAS-6C/18OS 18-solid 6 0.44      (11.2) 110          (164) 26             (85) 6.5
FAS-8C/18OS 18-solid 8 0.51      (13.0) 142          (211) 26             (85) 6.5
FAS-2C/16OS 16-solid 2 0.35        (8.9) 66            (98) 30              (98) 4.1
FAS-4C/16OS 16-solid 4 0.40       (10.2) 99           (147) 30              (98) 4.1
FAS-2C/14OS 14 -7 str 2 0.40      (10.2) 85          (126) 36            (118) 2.6
FAS-4C/14OS 14 -7 str 4 0.45      (11.4) 130          (193) 36            (118) 2.6
FAS-2C/12OS 12 -7 str 2 0.43      (10.9) 106          (158) 42            (138) 1.8
FAS-4C/12OS 12 -7 str 4 0.50      (12.7) 173          (257) 42            (138) 1.8
 Shielded Overall -  CSA type FAS and 2-Hour Fire Rated per ULC S139-00 at 150 Volts
LIFELINETM  FAS  JACKET PRINT LEGEND (typical)
DRAKA USA 2/C 16 AWG OS LIFELINE FAS FIRE ALARM CABLE (CSA) TYPE FAS FT1 LL36970
c(UL) 2 HOUR CIR ULC S-139 (150 VOLTS) HOSE STREAM R 19359